

Hong Kong China Softball Association (HKCSA) is one of the National Sports Associations under the Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China. Established in 1937, HKCSA has been playing an important role promoting Softball in Hong Kong and providing professional training to athletes representing Hong Kong, China.

Hong Kong China Softball Association is now looking for an experienced and professional High-Performance Coach to lead the Hong Kong, China Women Ladder Softball Team. Details as follow:

## Hong Kong China Women Softball Ladder Teams Head Coach

## **Main Responsibilities:**

- Being the Head Coach managing the coaches and players of 3 Hong Kong China National Teams:
  - Adult Women Team Basic 9 hours per week
  - U23 Women Team Basic 6 hours per week
  - U15 Girls Team Basic 6 hours per week
- Designing and executing training plans that focus on technical, tactical, physical, and psychological aspects for all 3 teams.
- Mentoring, supporting, evaluating and assessing the 3 team coaches' performances, providing constructive feedbacks, and developing training/education plans.
- Collaborating with the Coach Selection Committee to review goals and expectations periodically.

## **Experience and Qualifications:**

- WBSC/SA/Local Coach Certification
- Minimum Five years National Level Team coaching experience.
- Experience in participating in international softball events. (preferred)
- Strong people management, organizational, motivational, and strategizing skills
- Excellent interpersonal and communication skills
- Fluent English / Mandarin/ Cantonese (preferred)
- Basic Computer Skills (preferred)



## Offer & Duration:

- 24 Month Contract (1 April 2024- 31 March 2026)
- Monthly Coaching Stipend (HK\$35000/ month)
- Accommodations (Hotel /Apartment room Single Room)
- One Return Flight between your home city & Hong Kong within the contract period.
- Associated VISA costs if needed.

Apply in writing on / before 6 February 2024 with full resume to Coach Selection Committee, Hong Kong China Softball Association, Tin Kwong Road, Kowloon by post or email to admin@softball.org.hk.

Only shortlisted candidates will be contacted for interview.

Information provided will be treated in strict confidential and only be used for recruitment related purposes.